© 1990 (1996)
DATA  SHEET
TANTALUM CAPACITOR
Document No.  EC0064EJ2V1DS00 (2nd edition)
Date Published  July 2000 P CP(K)
Printed in Japan
SV/H SERIES
SURFACE  MOUNT  RESIN  MOLDED  TANTALUM  CHIP  CAPACITORS

each condition of No. 15
and No. 16 above
5
SV/H SERIES
STANDARD  RATINGS
Rated
Capacitance Tangent of
Leakage
Case
Voltage
(µF) loss angle
Current
Code
     Part Number
(Vdc) (µA)
2.2 0.04 0.5 A SVHA1A225M
10
4.7 0.04 0.5 B2 SVHB21A475M
15 0.06 1.5 C SVHC1A156M
33 0.06 3.3 D2 SVHD21A336M
1 0.04 0.5 A SVHA1C105M
1.5 0.04 0.5 A SVHA1C155M
16 3.3 0.04 0.5 B2 SVHB21C335M
10 0.06 1.6 C SVHC1C106M
22 0.06 3.5 D2 SVHD21C226M
0.68 0.04 0.5 A SVHA1D684M
20
2.2 0.04 0.5 B2 SVHB21D225M
6.8 0.06 1.4 C SVHC1D685M
15 0.06 3.0 D2 SVHD21D156M
0.47 0.04 0.5 A SVHA1E474M
25
1.5 0.04 0.5 B2 SVHB21E155M
4.7 0.04 1.1 C SVHC1E475M
10 0.06 2.5 D2 SVHD21E106M
0.1 0.04 0.5 A SVHA1V104M
0.15 0.04 0.5 A SVHA1V154M
0.22 0.04 0.5 A SVHA1V224M
0.33 0.04 0.5 A SVHA1V334M
0.47 0.04 0.5 B2 SVHB21V474M
35
0.68 0.04 0.5 B2 SVHB21V684M
1 0.04 0.5 B2 SVHB21V105M
1.5 0.04 0.5 C SVHC1V155M
2.2 0.04 0.7 C SVHC1V225M
3.3 0.04 1.2 C SVHC1V335M
4.7 0.04 1.6 D2 SVHD21V475M
6.8 0.06 2.3 D2 SVHD21V685M
6
SV/H SERIES
TAPE  AND  REEL  SPECIFICATION
Carrier Tape Dimensions and Packaging Quantity